
UD 8/19/21 James Faulkner Elementary School (Stoddard)

Bus Route - AM 

Leave terminal

Left on Rte 10N, Left on Rte 9, Right on Rte 12N,

Right on Rte 9/10, Stay straight on Rte 9

6:40 1 Sullivan Store (Rte 9)

Right on Nelson Exit, Left at bottom of Exit onto Granite Lake Rd

6:49 2 North Shore Rd

Left on Rte 9

3 Richer Rd

4 699 Rte 9

6:55 5 2050 Rte 9

Left on Rte 123

6 Fire Station

7 Whitney Rd

Right on Kings Highway

8 Turtle Rock Rd

7:06 9 Kennedy Brook Rd

** if seats are full, go to school/drop off. Proceed to go "over the mountain".

We will pick up KMS/KHS students on this side of Rte 123 with JFES**

Turn around, Right onto Rte 123

7:10 10 1486 Rte 123A

7:19 11 Doe Rd

12 3846 Rte 123

Turn arround @ Telephone Rd, Right onto Rte 123, Right onto School St

7:33 Drop off at James Faulkner Elementary School

Time Stop # Location



UD 8/19/21 Keene Middle and High Schools

Bus Route - AM 

7:35 1 Top of School St

Turn around, Left onto Rte 123

7:36 2 1513 Rte 123

3 Doe Rd

7:45 4 3724 Rte 123

Turn around

5 3594 Rte 123

7:49 6 3331 Rte 123

7 3125 Rte 123

8 Rte 123 & Mt. Stoddard Rd

Left onto Kings Highway

7:57 9 Turtle Rock Rd

Turn around, Kennedy Brook Dr

10 Kennedy Brook Dr

Left onto Rte 123

11 Davis Library

12 Old Forest Rd

8:04 13 Fire Station

14 367 Rte 123

Right on Rte 9, Left onto Rte 123, Left onto Keene/Concord Rd

Pull up by Garage & turn around

15 Keene/Concord Rd

Left onto Rte 123

8:08 16 2107 Rte 9

17 Juniper Rd

8:11 18 Mr. Mikes

19 1101 Rte 9

8:13 20 Richer Rd

21 695 Rte 9

Left into State Shed

22 State Shed

Turn around, Left onto Rte 9, Right onto Granite Lake Rd

Right onto Rte 9W, Left onto Rte 12, Right onto West St Exit,

Right onto West to Park, Left onto Arch

8:35 Arrive at Keene High School

Right onto Arch, Right onto Hurricane, Right onto Hastings, 

Cross to Maple, Right to Keene Middle School

8:40 Arrive at Keene Middle School

Time Stop # Location



UD 8/19/21 James Faulkner Elementary School (Stoddard)

Bus Route - PM 

2:13 At JE Faulkner

Bottom of School St

Right onto Rte 123, Left onto Kings Highway

2:18 Kennedy Brook Dr - Mailboxes

Right onto Rte 123

2:22 1486 Rte 123A

Doe Rd

2:30 3846 Rte 12N

Turn around @ Telephone Rd, Right onto Rte 123

Davis Library

2:44 Fire Station

Right onto Rte 123

2:48 2050 Rte 9

699 Rte 9

2:51 Richer Rd

Right onto Granite Lake Rd

2:54 North Shore Rd

Right onto Rte 9 West

3:01 Valley & Rte 9

Right onto Rte 12, Right onto Maple Ave Exit, Right onto Maple, 

Right at Keene Middle School - out front

Stop # LocationTime



UD 8/19/21 Keene Middle and High Schools

Bus Route - PM 

3:33 Keene Middle School

Left onto Maple, Cross to Hastings, Left onto Hurricane, Left onto Arch

Left into Keene High School

3:42 Keene High School

Left onto Arch, Right onto Park to West, Left onto Rte 12

Right onto Rte 9/10, Right onto Rte 9, Right onto Nelson Exit

Left onto Granite Lake Rd

4:07 North Shore Rd

Left onto Rte 9

Nye Rd

Richer Rd

4:10 Mr. Mikes

Juniper Rd

4:15 2050 Rte 9

Left onto Rte 123

4:19 895 Rte 123N

4:20 Fire Station

1325 Rte 123

Davis Library

Right onto Kings Highway

4:24 Turtle Rock Rd

Turn around @ Kennedy Brook Dr

4:25 Kennedy Brook Dr

Left onto School St

Top of School St

Turn around, Left onto Rte 123N

4:35 3331 Rte 123

Doe Rd

4:37 3724 Rte 123

Time Stop # Location


